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Construct Mean Std.
pre-test | Dev.
score pretest

Science 50.86 12.62
Identity (75

points

possible

Energy 6.70 2.72
literacy (15

points

possible
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58.38

7.50

Std. Dev.
posttest

11.15

2.71

Mean
one-
month
post-test
score
57.08

8.12

Std. Dev.
One-
month
posttest

11.52

2.98

Sig*
pretest
VS.
posttest

.000

.000

Sig*
posttest
VS. one-
month
posttest
.003

.000

Sig*
pretest
VS. one-
month
bosttest
.000

.000




Construct Mean Std.
pre-test | Dev.
score pretest

Science 12.62 58.38
Identity (75
points

possible

Energy 2.72
literacy (15

points
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Std. Dev. | Mean

posttest one-
month
post-test
score

11.15 57.08

271

Std. Dev.
One-
month
posttest

11.52

2.98

Sig*
pretest

VS.
posttest

.000

.000

Sig*
posttest
VS. one-
month
posttest
.003

.000

Sig*
pretest
VS. one-
month
bosttest
.000

.000




Mean Median Mode Std deviation Std error Cronbach’s alpha

10.86 11.0 11.0 3.01 0.135 0.473
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Question # % correct
EL1
EL2
EL3
EL4
ELS
EL6
EL7

EL8
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43.9

54.3

29.9

67.1

451

64.2

61.2

50

Question # % correct

EL9

EL10

EL11

EL12

EL13

EL14

El15

29.5

82.3

72.2

46.1

70.7

46.3

38

Question #

EL16

EL17

EL18

EL19

EL20

EL21

EL22

Average %
Correct

% correct

4491

13.4

52.4

36.2

51

52

33.3

52.24
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Response Frequencies - * indicates

Correct Group Responses Correct Group Responses Correct correct answer Non
No Total % male % female % Point Biserial upper27% lower 27% Point Biserial Answer A B C Distractor
1 43.9 44.5 43 -0.041 62.8 27 0.306a 224* 186 95
2 54.3 53.7 54.9 0.041 71.7 36.5 0.31a 276* 104 125
3 29.9 30.5 29.4 52 39.3 19 0.167a 153* 207 142
4 67.1 69.1 64.7 -0.077 89 43.1 0.356 b 123342* 42
5 45.1 46 44.3 -0.043 55.2 29.2 0.204a 229* 59 217
6 64.2 67.3 60.4 -0.085 77.9 52.6 0.188a 326* 62 119
7 61.2 62.9 59.1 -0.066 82.8 40.1 0.351b 118311* 77
8 50 52.9 46.4 0.007 70.3 34.3 0.31la 254* 118 130
9 29.5 33.5 25.1 -0.068 43.4 21.9 0.236a 149* 303 52
10 82.3 81.6 83 0.026 89.7 715 0.199b 35417* 52
11 72.2 75 68.9 -0.009 85.5 51.8 0.333b 59 368* 77
12 46.1 46.3 46 -0.037 60.7 27 0.289a 234* 99 166
13 70.7 76.1 64.3 -0.038 86.9 55.5 0.311b 98 359* 48
14 46.3 50 41.7 -0.075 64.8 29.2 0.284b 185236* 83
15 38 44.5 30.6 -0.098 57.9 20.4 0.311b 66 194* 241
16 44.9 46.7 42.6 -0.054 65.5 26.3 0.321a 228* 211 63
17 134 19.9 6 -0.113 22.8 10.9 0.179c 262
18 52.4 47.2 56.6 -0.009 73.8 35.8 0.317c 174
19 36.2 33.2 39 -0.057 52.4 21.9 0.281a 185*

20 51 50.7 515 -0.035 70.3 277 0.352¢ 130
U nivasi 2 I d ah o 434 -0.115 82.1 255 0.448b 88
3Qf 30.2 0.024 43.4 20.4 0.223b 155
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Correct Group Responses

Total %

43.9
54.3
29.9
67.1
45.1
64.2
61.2

50
29.5
82.3
72.2
46.1
70.7
46.3

38
44.9
13.4
52.4
36.2

51

52
33.3

male %

44.5
53.7
30.5
69.1

46
67.3
62.9
52.9
335
81.6

75
46.3
76.1

50
44.5
46.7
19.9
47.2
33.2
50.7
59.2

36

female %

43
54.9
29.4
64.7
44.3
60.4
59.1
46.4
25.1

83
68.9

46
64.3
41.7
30.6
42.6

56.6

39
515
43.4
30.2

Point Biserial

-0.041
0.041

52
-0.077
-0.043
-0.085
-0.066
0.007
-0.068
0.026
-0.009
-0.037
-0.038
-0.075
-0.098
-0.054
-0.113
-0.009
-0.057
-0.035
-0.115
0.024

Correct Group Responses

upper27%

62.8
71.7
39.3

89
55.2
77.9
82.8
70.3
43.4
89.7
85.5
60.7
86.9
64.8
57.9
65.5
22.8
73.8
52.4
70.3
82.1
43.4

lower 27%

27
36.5

19
43.1
29.2
52.6
40.1
34.3
219
71.5
51.8

27
55.5
29.2
20.4
26.3
10.9
35.8
21.9
27.7
255
20.4

Correct
Point Biserial Answer

0.306 a

0.31a
0.167 a
0.356b
0.204a
0.188a
0.351b

0.31a
0.236a
0.199b
0.333b
0.289a
0.311b
0.284b
0.311b
0.321a
0.179c
0.317c
0.281a
0.352c
0.448b
0.223b

Response Frequencies - * indicates

correct answer

A

224*
276*
153*

229*
326*

254*

149*

234*

228*

185*

B

123 342*

118311*

35417*
59 368*

98 359*
185 236*
66 194*

262
174

130
88 264*
155169*

C
186
104
207

59
62

118
303

99

211

167 69*
66 265*

178

112 260*

95
125
142

42
217
119

77
130

52

52

77
166

48

83
241

63

139

146
177
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43
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30.6
42.6

56.6

39
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43.4
30.2

Correct Group Responses

Point Biserial upper27%

-0.041
0.041

52
-0.077
-0.043
-0.085
-0.066
0.007
-0.068
0.026
-0.009
-0.037
-0.038
-0.075

-0.054

-0.009
-0.057
-0.035

0.024

62.8
71.7
39.3
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55.2
77.9
82.8
70.3
43.4
89.7
85.5
60.7
86.9
64.8
57.9
65.5
22.8
73.8
52.4
70.3
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43.4

lower 27%

27
36.5
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43.1
29.2
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40.1
34.3
219
71.5
51.8

27
55.5
29.2
20.4
26.3
10.9
35.8
21.9
27.7
255
20.4

Point Biserial

Correct
Answer

Response Frequencies - * indicates

correct answer

A

224*
276*
153*

229*
326*

254*

149*

234*

228*

185*

B

123 342*

118311*
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59 368*
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66 194*
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88 264*
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62

118
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167 69*
66 265*
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77
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